06-04-1999	Docket No.: 291.999402
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6 '3)	OVER SHEET E PRINT OF COMMERCE
(No.3 N 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar)NLY
P08A/REV02	
Tab settings → → ▼ 101055865 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LEICA INC.	2. Warne and address of receiving party(les).
	Name: LEICA MICROSYSTEMS INC.
	Address: 3362 Walden Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
_	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: Depew State/Prov.: NY
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 14043
Execution Date: December 9, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	Des.402,034 Des.345,748
	Des.369,112 Des.345,747
	Des.367,869 Des.345,746
	Des.348,849
Additional numbers at	lached? 🔲 Yes 🔣 No
e en la	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 7
•	
Name: George L. Snyder, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 190.00
Registration No. 37,729	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Simpson, Simpson & Snyder	credited or debited to deposit account
HSBC Bank Building	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5554 Main Street, Suite 200	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY	50-0822
- Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>14221-5406</u>	
06/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000277 500822 402034 DO NOT E	JSE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 90.00 CH 190.00 DP 9. Statement and signature.	
<u> </u>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
George L. Snyder, Jr.	May 27, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0517

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE:

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LEICA INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEICA INC." TO "LEICA MICROSYSTEMS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Editourd I. Freel. Secretary of State

2089232 8100

981280291

11

AUTHENTICATION: 9210207

DATE: 07-22-98

PATENT

REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0518

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LEICA INC.

Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

LEICA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HERHBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to change the name of the Corporation from LEICA INC. to LEICA MICROSYSTEMS INC. To effect such amendment, Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is LEICA MICROSYSTEMS INC."

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth the amendment set forth above, and declaring its advisability. Such amendment has been duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Arthur J. Alix, its Vice President, this 9th day of December, 1997.

LEICA INC.

By:

Arthur J. Alix, Vige Presiden

CORPORATE: 153431 1 (3CTS_1)

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 12/09/1997 971421723 - 2089232

> PATENT REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0519

... July 19.4 -/ -

RECORDED: 06/03/1999